
Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.115404.1

SENATE BILL 329

43RD LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 1997

INTRODUCED BY

BEN D. ALTAMIRANO

AN ACT

RELATING TO DISTRICT ATTORNEYS; PROVIDING SALARY INCREASES FOR

DISTRICT ATTORNEYS; AMENDING A SECTION OF THE NMSA 1978; MAKING

AN APPROPRIATION.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  Section 36-1-6 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1976(S.S),

Chapter 18, Section 1, as amended) is amended to read:

"36-1-6.  DISTRICT ATTORNEYS--SALARIES.--

A.  Except as provided in Subsection B of this

section, district attorneys shall receive an annual salary of

[seventy thousand two hundred sixty-five dollars ($70,265)]

seventy-seven thousand two hundred ninety-two dollars ($77,292).

B.  District attorneys who serve in a district [that

includes a class A county within the district] where the current

population exceeds one hundred thousand people shall receive an



Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.115404.1

annual salary of [seventy-three thousand nine hundred

sixty-three dollars ($73,963)] eighty-one thousand three hundred

sixty dollars ($81,360).

C.  For fiscal year 1999 and all subsequent fiscal

years, the annual salary for district attorneys shall be

established by the legislature in an appropriations act."

Section 2.  APPROPRIATION.--One hundred forty-five thousand

four hundred dollars ($145,400) is appropriated from the general

fund to the administrative office of the district attorneys for

expenditure in fiscal year 1998 for the purpose of paying

salaries and benefits for district attorneys.  Any unexpended or

unencumbered balance remaining at the end of fiscal year 1998

shall revert to the general fund.

Section 3.  EFFECTIVE DATE.--The effective date of the

provisions of this act is July 1, 1997.

- 2 -



Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.115404.1

     FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE SB 329/a

     FIRST SESSION, 1997

February 27, 1997

Mr. President:

Your FINANCE COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

     SENATE BILL 329

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS, amended as follows:

1.  On page 1, lines 19 and 20, strike "A.  Except as

provided in Subsection B of this section, district" and insert in

lieu thereof "District".

2.  On page 1, line 22, after the period insert a closing

quotation mark.

3.  On page 1, strike lines 23 through 25 in their

entirety and on page 2, strike lines 1 through 6 in their

entirety.



Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION, 1997

SFC/SB 329 Page 4

.115404.1

4.  On page 2, lines 7 and 8, strike "One hundred forty-

five thousand four hundred dollars ($145,400)" and insert in lieu

thereof "One hundred eighteen thousand two hundred seventy-seven

dollars ($118,277)". 

Respectfully submitted,

__________________________________

Ben D. Altamirano, Chairman 



Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION, 1997

SFC/SB 329 Page 5

.115404.1

Adopted_______________________ Not Adopted_______________________

          (Chief Clerk)                          (Chief Clerk)

                  Date ________________________

The roll call vote was  8  For  0  Against

Yes: 8

No: None

Excused: Aragon, Campos, Carraro

Absent: None

S0329FC1 .117897.1


