1	SENATE BILL 329
2	43rd LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 1997
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	BEN D. ALTAMIRANO
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	RELATING TO DISTRICT ATTORNEYS; PROVIDING SALARY INCREASES FOR
12	DISTRICT ATTORNEYS; AMENDING A SECTION OF THE NMSA 1978; MAKING
13	AN APPROPRIATION.
14	
15	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
16	Section 1. Section 36-1-6 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1976(S.S),
17	Chapter 18, Section 1, as amended) is amended to read:
18	"36-1-6. DISTRICT ATTORNEYSSALARIES
19	A. Except as provided in Subsection B of this
20	section, district attorneys shall receive an annual salary of
21	[seventy thousand two hundred sixty-five dollars (\$70,265)]
22	seventy-seven thousand two hundred ninety-two dollars (\$77,292).
23	B. District attorneys who serve in a district [that
24	includes a class A county within the district] where the current
25	population exceeds one hundred thousand people shall receive an
	. 115404. 1

Underscored material = new [bracketed material] = delete

1	annual salary of [seventy-three thousand nine hundred
2	sixty-three dollars (\$73,963)] eighty-one thousand three hundred
3	<u>sixty dollars (\$81,360).</u>
4	<u>C. For fiscal year 1999 and all subsequent fiscal</u>
5	years, the annual salary for district attorneys shall be
6	established by the legislature in an appropriations act."
7	Section 2. APPROPRIATIONOne hundred forty-five thousand
8	four hundred dollars (\$145,400) is appropriated from the general
9	fund to the administrative office of the district attorneys for
10	expenditure in fiscal year 1998 for the purpose of paying
11	salaries and benefits for district attorneys. Any unexpended or
12	unencumbered balance remaining at the end of fiscal year 1998
13	shall revert to the general fund.
14	Section 3. EFFECTIVE DATEThe effective date of the
15	provisions of this act is July 1, 1997.
16	- 2 -
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
	. 115404. 1

<u>Underscored material = new</u> [bracketed mterial] = delete

1	EADTY THEDD LECICLATIDE CD 990/a						
2	FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE SB 329/a						
2 3	FIRST SESSION, 1997						
3 4							
5							
6	February 27, 1997						
7							
8	Mr. President:						
9							
10	Your FINANCE COMMITTEE , to whom has been referred						
11							
12							
13	SENATE BILL 329						
14							
15	has had it under consideration and reports same with						
16	recommendation that it DO PASS , amended as follows:						
17							
18	1. On page 1, lines 19 and 20, strike "A. Except as						
19	provided in Subsection B of this section, district" and insert in						
20	lieu thereof "District".						
21							
22	2. On page 1, line 22, after the period insert a closing						
23	quotation mark.						
24							
25	3. On page 1, strike lines 23 through 25 in their						
	entirety and on page 2, strike lines 1 through 6 in their						
	enti rety.						
	. 115404. 1						

<u>Underscored material = new</u> [bracketed mterial] = delete

		1	FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 1997	
		2 3	SFC/SB 329	Page 4
		3 4		rage 4
			4. On page 2, lines 7 and 8, strike "One hundred forty- five thousand four hundred dollars (\$145,400)" and insert in lieu	
			thereof "One hundred eighteen thousand two hundred seventy-seven	
			dollars (\$118, 277)".	
		8		
		9		
		10		
		11	Respectfully submitted,	
		12		
		13		
		14		
		15		_
		16	Ben D. Altanirano, Chairman	
>	ete	17		
= new	dele	18		
	=	19		
Underscored mterial	[bracketed_mterial]	20		
l ma	Innt	21		
ore	sted	22 23		
lerso	acke	23 24		
Und	[Pr	24 25		
		~0		
			. 115404. 1	

		FOR	FY-THIRD LEGISLA	TURE	
		F	IRST SESSION, 19	97	
CEC	/CD 00/	.			D
SFC	/SB 329)			Pa
Adoj	oted		Not Adopted		
		(Chief Clerk)		(Chief Clerk)	
		Date		_	
			_ For <u>0</u> Against		
Yes: No:		8			
		None	Comono		
Abse		Aragon, Campos, (None	carraro		
nbsv		None			
S032	29FC1			. 117897.	1

Underscored material = new
[bracketed material] = delete